

Dorian Webb Bio

Dorian Webb is the founder and CEO of Dorian Webb Lifestyle, which handcrafts semiprecious and precious jewelry, home décor and fine art. An award-winning designer who lives and works in Oakland, CA, Dorian studied architecture at Yale University and creates objects that celebrate women, amplify African American culture and foster conversation.

A favorite of celebrities and stylists, Dorian Webb's jewelry has appeared on the covers of magazines, and her vibrant home décor can be found in many hotels and private residences. For seven years, her Venetian glass and semiprecious stone embellished chandeliers toured museums and galleries in the U.S. as a part of an exhibition featuring African American polyrhythmic art. Selected as one of 6 nationwide for the inaugural 2021 Emerging Designer Diamond Initiative, sponsored by the Natural Diamond Council, Dorian recently expanded her collection to include intentional designs made of natural diamonds and 18k gold.

As a community leader in the Bay Area, Dorian often mentors local, minority, women entrepreneurs, and creates retail and professional events to showcase their work and increase their opportunities. In 2019, she received the Madame CJ Walker Entrepreneur Award for her efforts. Dorian is currently working to elevate and honor the stories of 12 exceptional African American women by honoring them in a project entitled "Give Her Her Flowers".